# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3561565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP KYLE VINSON	09/14/2015
PATRICK CHRISTOPHER STENGER	09/14/2015
RANDALL THOMAS REILMAN	09/14/2015
JEFFREY JOHN SCHEIBEL	09/15/2015
PRAVEEN KUMAR DEPA	09/14/2015
STEPHANIE ANN URBIN	09/14/2015
MELINDA PHYLLIS STEFFEY	09/14/2015
CLEMENS SCHRODER	09/24/2015
SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS	09/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company				
Street Address:	1 Procter & Gamble Plaza				
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel				
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45202				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14847026

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)945-6868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-983-5228

**Email:** mitchell.em@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 2: CENTRAL BLDG-CENTRAL DOCKETING C8-246

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13360ML

503514939 REEL: 036756 FRAME: 0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA KRASOVEC				
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Krasovec/				
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015				
Total Attachments: 10					
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSAS	OL#page1.tif				
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSASOL#page2.tif					
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSASOL#page3.tif					
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSASOL#page4.tif					
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSASOL#page5.tif					
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSASOL#page6.tif					
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSASOL#page7.tif					
source=13360ML_ASGNS_PGandSAS	OL#page8.tif				
source=13360ML ASGNS PGandSAS	OL#page9.tif				

source=13360ML\_ASGNS\_PGandSASOL#page10.tif

WHEREA	S I/we, the undersigned inv	/entor(s) herewi	th declare that	t I am the sole i	nventor/we
are the joint inver	itors and I/we have made	certain inventio	n(s), as set fo	rth in a patent	application
	rial designs and utility				
	OMPOSITIONS CONTAI			JRFACTANT,	Attorney's
Docket No. 13360	ML and filed in the United	d States	Pater	nt Office as Sen	ial Number
14/847,026	on 09-08-2015	and/or the corre	esponding app	lication filed in	the PCT as
Serial Number	, on	. (I/s	ve grant the b	nereinafter name	ed assignee
	authorized thereby, the poapplication identified above			nt, the Serial N	umber and

Phillip Kyle VINSON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;
Patrick Christopher STENGER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
USA;

Randall Thomas REILMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Praveen Kumar DEPA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Stephanie Ann URBIN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Melinda Phyllis STEFFEY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/847.026 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Thillip Kyle Vino STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, <u>VARIE HENRE</u> (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see <u>PHILLP VINSON</u> duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Lun Waln KARIE HENIKE
Witness printed name Signed: A STENGER
Patrick Christopher STENGER 9/14/2015 Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Mag. Costaller (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Patruk Stroger duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Marc & Gustwill & Witness printed name 9/14/2015 Signed: Randall Roman Redman Randall Thomas REILMAN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Kevin Christmas (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see  $\frac{Randall T}{Railman}$  duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Kevin Christmas
Witness printed name

Iden Cart

Signed: John SCHEIBEL	Leglanh 15, 2015 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	it is of the same force and effect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Praveen Kumar DEPA	My Sep 20 15.  Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, Rim Lunder (name of witness), see <u>Frances Depa</u> duly sign and execute the conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that i under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that kn be punishable by law.	it is of the same force and effect as if made
Grian Loughnane Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed Stephanie And URBIN	09/14/2015 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, KARIE HENKE (name of witness), see STEPHANIE LIEBIA duly sign and execute the conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that i under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowledge that knowledge by law.	above assignment. I make this Statement it is of the same force and effect as if made
<u>KARIE HENKE</u> Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Marke Phyllis Steffey 9/14/2015

Melinda Phyllis STEFFEY Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Kevin Christmas (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Melinda Steffey duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Kevin Christmas
Witness printed name

Hem Chrita

WHERE	AS I/we, the undersign	ed inventor(s) h	erewith dec	lare that I a	ım the sole i	nventor/we
are the joint inv	entors and I/we have i	made certain inv	vention(s),	as set forth	in a patent	application
(including indu	istrial designs and u	utility models),	whether	claimed o	r unclaime	d, entitled
DETERGENT	COMPOSITIONS CO	NTAINING A	BRANCE	HED SURI	FACTANT,	Attorney's
Docket No. 133	60ML and filed in the	United States		Patent C	office as Seri	ial Number
14/847,026	on 09-08-2015	and/or the	correspond	ling applica	tion filed in	the PCT as
Serial Number	, on	<u> </u>	. (I/we gra	int the here	inafter name	ed assignee
and/or any perso	on authorized thereby,	the power to in	sert in this	document,	the Serial N	lumber and
filing date of eac	h application identified	above when asc	ertained.)			

Clemens SCHRÖDER of Birkenweg 5, 23863 Kayhude, Germany;

I made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to SASOL GERMANY GmbH, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to SASOL GERMANY GmbH. Pursuant to said obligation, and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned or hereby assign to SASOL GERMANY GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in SASOL GERMANY GmbH. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to SASOL GERMANY GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/847,026 to SASOL GERMANY GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed: Clemens SCHRÖDER We accept the assignment: For: SASOL GERMANY GmbH Signed: Dierk Babinsky Principal Specialist Legal Title Title Senior Specialist Legal STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Monika Terrice (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Jonilia Terske Witness printed name Witness signature

Clemens Schoder Duck Basconssey Wilde Gartmern

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of

execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

WHE	REAS I	l/we, t	the un	ıdersign	ed invente	or(s) here	with decla	ire that	I am the	sole in	iventor/	we are the
joint i	nventor	rs and	I/we	have m	ade certai	n inventio	n(s), as s	et forth	in a pate	nt app	lication	(including
					models),							
COM	POSITI	ONS	CON	TAININ	NG A BRA	NCHED	SURFAC	TANT	, Attorney	's Doc	ket No.	13360ML
and	filed	in	the	Unite	d States	***************************************	F	atent	Office	as	Serial	Number
14/847					-08-2015		r the corr	espondi	ng applic	ation f	iled in t	he PCT as
Serial	Numbe	er	**********		, on _	~~~~~~~~~~	. (1/1	we grar	at the her	einafte	r name	d assignee
and/or	any pe	erson	autho	rized tl	hereby, the	e power t	o insert i	n this c	locument	, the S	erial Nu	ımber and
filing	date of	each a	applic	ation id	lentified al	ove wher	ascertaii	ned.)				

We, SASOL GERMANY GmbH acquired full and unrestricted ownership of the invention(s) from our employee as joint inventor

Clemens SCHRÖDER of Birkenweg 5, 23863 Kayhude, Germany.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SASOL GERMANY GmbH assigns to SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH (formerly SASOL OLEFINS & SURFACTANTS GmbH), its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest owned by SASOL GERMANY GmbH, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by SASOL GERMANY GmbH had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH. SASOL GERMANY GmbH further agrees upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to SASOL GERMANY GmbH, to assist SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH in obtaining signatures for any applications or any other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH may direct.

SASOL GERMANY GmbH requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/847,026 to SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

For: SASOL GERMANY GmbH	
Signed: W. Sand	24. Sq. 2015 Date
Dr. Clemens Schröder	Date
Title IP Monage	i.
Signed: PPA HAUMUUU Nicole Hartmann Senior Specialist Legal	U <u>24 State</u> 2025
Title	<b>S</b>
We accept the assignment:	
For: SASOL PERFORMANCE CHE	EMICALS GmbH
Signed: Christian Schindler Senior Manager Legal	Aprentes 24, 2005
Title	:
Signed: Reprinsivation of the Sabinsky Principal Specialist Legal Title	Sykubol4, 2075 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, <u>Monika Perske</u>	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did duly sign and execute the above
assignment. I make uns statement et	der oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
	- Lewsle
Witness printed name	Witness signature
	Schoder Bantomann om Schndler

Assignment to PG.doc Updated 10/2012

WHE	REAS I	/we, t	the un	dersign	ned invente	or(s) heres	with decla	are that	I am the	sole in	ventor/v	we are the
joint i	nventor	s and	I/we	have m	iade certai	n inventio	n(s), as s	et forth	in a pate	nt appl	ication	(including
indust	rial de:	signs	and	utility	models),	whether	claimed	or ur	iclaimed,	entitle	d DET	ERGENT
COM	POSITI	ONS	CON:	TAINI	NG A BRA	NCHED	SURFAC	TANT	, Attorney	's Doc	ket No.	13360ML
and	filed						}	atent	Office	as	Serial	Number
14/847	,026			, on _09	9-08-2015	and/o	r the corr	espond	ing applic	ation fi	iled in the	he PCT as
Serial					, on		(1/-	we grai	nt the her	einafte	r named	i assignee
and/or	any pe	erson	autho	rized tl	hereby, th	e power t	o insert i	n this o	document	, the S	erial Nu	ımber and
filing	date of	each a	applic	ation id	dentified al	bove wher	ascertain	ned.)				

We, SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS (formerly SASOL OLEFINS & SURFACTANTS GmbH) acquired the invention(s) from SASOL GERMANY GmbH who in turn gained full and unrestricted ownership of the invention from its employee as joint inventor

Clemens SCHRÖDER of Birkenweg 5, 23863 Kayhude, Germany.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH assigns to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest owned by SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH further agrees upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH, to assist The Procter & Gamble Company in obtaining signatures for any applications or any other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as The Procter & Gamble Company may direct.

SASOL PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS GmbH requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/847,026 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

For: SASOL PERFORMANCE CHE	MICALS GmbH
Signed: (L.d.	- Edward 27 201 T
Christian Schindler	Date
Senior Manager Legal	
Title	
er.	<i>y</i> ,
Signed: 13-	- September 4, 2015
Dierk Bablynsky	Date
Principal Specialist Legal	
Title	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
*	
see a duly sim	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be true	and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
	e knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	
	The state of the s
Donika Perske	- Levelo
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Witness printed name  * Creside on Scherdler  Delar Babunotes	·
For: The Procter & Gamble Company	
1 or. The Fromer & Cambre Company	,
1 - 0 (1 A)	
Signed: //tall	<u>/0/5/20/5</u>
	Date
Title ASSISTANT SECRETA	KV
27130	<del>~</del> /
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
TULLANDE ALLMAN	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
see STEVEN MILLER duly sign	and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be true	and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
	e knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	
	$\sim 1 - 1.1$
JULIANNE ALLMAN	Juliana allas
Witness printed name	₩/tness signature

PATENT REEL: 036756 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 10/08/2015**